

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PCN : I2V9, I2VA & I2VC

TYPE OF WORK : Pipe and Erosion Repair

LETTING DATE : 5/16/2013

BIDDERS				Smith & Smith Const 27083 Kerslake Place Tea, SD 57004		Feimer Construction 901 W 19th St Yankton, SD 57078		NO BID RETURNED	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		BATES CONSTRUCTION	
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BOB LAW	
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	25000.00	LUMP SUM	10000.00	FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION	
100E0100	Clearing	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	3000.00	LUMP SUM	5000.00	HANCOCK CONC PRODUCTS	
110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	52	25.00	1300.00	20.00	1040.00	JEFF MILLER	
110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	Ft	136	25.00	3400.00	35.00	4760.00	K & L LANDSCAPE & CONST	
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	4	250.00	1000.00	200.00	800.00	KALB CONSTRUCTION	
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	156	37.50	5850.00	20.00	3120.00	KRIECH CONSTRUCTION	
450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	4	100.00	400.00	75.00	300.00	L A CARLSON CONTR	
450E0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	4	100.00	400.00	25.00	100.00	METRO CONSTRUCTION	
450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	Each	11	1400.00	15400.00	2000.00	22000.00	NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONST	
450E9000	Reset Pipe	Ft	136	50.00	6800.00	50.00	6800.00	NORTHERN PLAINS CONST	
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	4	250.00	1000.00	350.00	1400.00	OBAN CONSTRUCTION	
620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	Ft	1200	5.00	6000.00	10.00	12000.00	PAK CONSTRUCTION	
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	20	23.05	461.00	23.05	461.00	POLLMAN EXCAVATING	
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	306	1.25	382.50	4.00	1224.00	ROUNDS CONSTRUCTION	
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	4000.00	LUMP SUM	2000.00	RUNGE ENTERPRISES	
734E0010	Erosion Control	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	5000.00	LUMP SUM	7500.00	SLOWEY CONSTRUCTION	
734E0132	Type 2 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	222	5.00	1110.00	8.00	1776.00	SOUKUP CONSTRUCTION	
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	200	5.00	1000.00	12.00	2400.00	T & R CONTRACTING	
								TOTAL TILLING	
								VANDERPOL DRAGLINE	
								BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION	
								GRANGAARD CONST	
TOTALS				81503.50		82681.00			